Stratton Summit Race Challenge Results
Stratton Mtn Open
8/6/2022
Rank Bib Name Gender Team 2km Finish
1 255 Schumacher, Gus M Alaska Winter Stars 00:06:53.0 (2) 00:21:23.4 (1)
00:06:53.0 (2) 00:14:30.3 (1)
2 266 Ogden, Ben M 00:06:52.7 (1)  00:21:49.4 (2)
00:06:52.7 (1)  00:14:56.6 (2)
3 260 Steel Hagenbuch, John M Dartmouth Ski Team 00:06:54.4 (3) 00:22:30.9 (3)
00:06:54.4 (3) 00:15:36.4 (4)
4 238 Koch, Will M Stratton mountain school/CU Boulder/USST 00:07:18.2 (4)  00:22:49.2 (4)
00:07:18.2 (4)  00:15:31.0 (3)
5 239 Lange, Jack M Stratton Mountain School 00:07:19.7 (5) 00:23:04.3 (5)
00:07:19.7 (5)  00:15:44.6 (5)
6 245 McCabe, Novie F 00:07:42.3 (7) 00:23:54.2 (6)
00:07:42.3 (7)  00:16:11.8 (6)
7 267 Rizzio, Luke M 00:07:24.5 (6) 00:24:52.9 (7)
00:07:24.5 (6) 00:17:28.3 (8)
8 244 Martin, Zander M 00:07:58.8 (10) 00:25:05.0 (8)
00:07:58.8 (10) 00:17:06.1 (7)
9 249 OBrien, Patrick M 00:07:52.2 (8) 00:25:34.6 (9)
00:07:52.2 (8) 00:17:42.4 (10)
10 258 Sonnesyn, Anders M UNH Ski team 00:07:54.6 (9) 00:25:47.8 (10)
00:07:54.6 (9) 00:17:53.2 (12)
11 257 Sonnesyn, Alayna F SMS T2 00:08:14.7 (12) 00:25:53.8 (11)
00:08:14.7 (12)  00:17:39.0 (9)
12 215 Diggins, Jessie F SMST2 00:08:30.3 (15) 00:26:13.4 (12)
00:08:30.3 (15) 00:17:43.0 (11)
13 220 Freeman, Chip M Stratton Mountain School 00:08:21.5 (13) 00:26:35.7 (13)
00:08:21.5 (13) 00:18:14.2 (14)
14 248 Norman, Jesse M 00:09:01.8 (20) 00:26:59.8 (14)
00:09:01.8 (20) 00:17:57.9 (13)
15 261 Stephan, Bryan M 00:08:11.2 (11)  00:27:11.7 (15)
00:08:11.2 (11)  00:19:00.4 (17)
16 210 Bruner, Steve M 00:08:25.7 (14) 00:27:44.7 (16)
00:08:25.7 (14) 00:19:18.9 (19)
17 262 Sutro, Evelina F SMS T2 Team 00:08:58.4 (19) 00:27:47.0 (17)
00:08:58.4 (19) 00:18:48.5 (16)
18 250 Palmer Leger, Sydney F Sms t2 00:09:18.1 (23) 00:27:54.3 (18)
00:09:18.1 (23) 00:18:36.1 (15)
19 216 Drury, MK F 00:08:53.0 (17) 00:27:57.0 (19)
00:08:53.0 (17) 00:19:04.0 (18)
20 240 Levesque, Justin M Stratton Mountain School 00:08:40.4 (16) 00:28:49.1 (20)
00:08:40.4 (16) 00:20:08.7 (20)
21 271 Quintal, Sam M 00:08:55.1 (18) 00:29:06.9 (21)
00:08:55.1 (18) 00:20:11.8 (22)
22 263 Teaford, Wyatt M SMS Nordic 00:09:02.6 (21) 00:29:31.2 (22)
00:09:02.6 (21) 00:20:28.5 (24)
23 217 Ebisawa, Luke M SMS 00:09:14.6 (22) 00:30:08.2 (23)
00:09:14.6 (22) 00:20:53.5 (25)
24 259 Sonnesyn, Steve M 00:09:59.5 (27) 00:30:09.4 (24)
00:09:59.5 (27) 00:20:09.9 (21)
25 233 Kern, Julia F SMS T2 00:09:47.3 (24) 00:30:48.6 (25)

00:09:47.3 (24)

00:21:01.2 (26)



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

52

237

265

232

205

247

235

268

269

227

208

201

246

223

219

212

213

256

252

225

228

207

243

241

206

222

254

242

209

Koch, Janne
Woolson, Thomas
Kachel, Andrew
Baucom, Tim
Murray, Emma
Kim, Michael
Lange, Heidi
Lange, Greg
Johnston, Emma
Booth, Roger
Abbott, Graeme
McCulligh, Helen
Hanson, Aroline
Fowlkes, Stephan
Caldwell, Isabel
Cirelli, Christine
Smyth, Donna
Patty, Anouk
Hochschartner, David
Johnston, Julie
Bentley, Summer
Marriott, John
Lintz, Jeffrey
Bentley, Anna
Grossman, Evan
Ross, Fred

Loiter, Talia

Brickley, Tova

-

SMS

Iggy Calisthenics

Saratoga Springs High School Nordic Team

Kanata Nordic

Kanata Nordic

Cambridge Sports Union

US Ski and Snowboard

DublinXC

Shawangunk Nordic

DublinXC

Cambridge Sports Union

UVM Nordic Ski Club

00:10:49.1 (37)
00:10:49.1 (37)

00:10:10.4 (30)
00:10:10.4 (30)

00:09:49.1 (25)
00:09:49.1 (25)

00:10:25.5 (32)
00:10:25.5 (32)

00:10:04.7 (29)
00:10:04.7 (29)

00:09:52.8 (26)
00:09:52.8 (26)

00:10:49.3 (38)
00:10:49.3 (38)

00:10:28.9 (34)
00:10:28.9 (34)

00:10:28.5 (33)
00:10:28.5 (33)

00:11:18.7 (41)
00:11:18.7 (41)

00:10:03.5 (28)
00:10:03.5 (28)

00:10:44.0 (35)
00:10:44.0 (35)

00:11:15.0 (40)
00:11:15.0 (40)

00:10:15.3 (31)
00:10:15.3 (31)

00:10:45.3 (36)
00:10:45.3 (36)

00:11:58.3 (42)
00:11:58.3 (42)

00:12:10.6 (46)
00:12:10.6 (46)

00:12:20.8 (48)
00:12:20.8 (48)

00:12:25.1 (49)
00:12:25.1 (49)

00:12:04.3 (44)
00:12:04.3 (44)

00:10:56.2 (39)
00:10:56.2 (39)

00:12:16.3 (47)
00:12:16.3 (47)

00:13:47.2 (58)
00:13:47.2 (58)

00:12:09.8 (45)
00:12:09.8 (45)

00:13:37.7 (55)
00:13:37.7 (55)

00:13:52.7 (60)
00:13:52.7 (60)

00:12:31.7 (51)
00:12:31.7 (51)

00:12:31.1 (50)

00:31:03.0 (26)
00:20:13.9 (23)

00:31:17.7 (27)
00:21:07.2 (27)

00:31:23.7 (28)
00:21:34.5 (29)

00:31:41.6 (29)
00:21:16.0 (28)

00:31:43.5 (30)
00:21:38.8 (30)

00:32:35.5 (31)
00:22:42.7 (35)

00:32:57.3 (32)
00:22:07.9 (32)

00:32:57.5 (33)
00:22:28.5 (33)

00:32:58.7 (34)
00:22:30.1 (34)

00:33:14.9 (35)
00:21:56.2 (31)

00:34:33.0 (36)
00:24:29.4 (39)

00:34:33.1 (37)
00:23:49.0 (37)

00:35:03.2 (38)
00:23:48.1 (36)

00:35:41.3 (39)
00:25:25.9 (43)

00:36:07.0 (40)
00:25:21.6 (41)

00:36:18.0 (41)
00:24:19.7 (38)

00:37:18.2 (42)
00:25:07.5 (40)

00:37:46.7 (43)
00:25:25.8 (42)

00:38:12.8 (44)
00:25:47.6 (44)

00:38:18.4 (45)
00:26:14.1 (45)

00:39:02.2 (46)
00:28:05.9 (48)

00:39:41.2 (47)
00:27:24.8 (47)

00:40:29.7 (48)
00:26:42.4 (46)

00:40:53.9 (49)
00:28:44.0 (51)

00:42:02.1 (50)
00:28:24.3 (50)

00:42:04.2 (51)
00:28:11.4 (49)

00:42:39.3 (52)
00:30:07.6 (54)

00:42:39.3 (52)



54

55

56

57

57

59

60

61

62

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

71

236

234

202

221

AN

224

226

203

251

253

264

214

204

229

270

230

218

231

Kimball, Ben
Kerpez, Cheryl
Bald, Kristen
Freeman, Sage
Bruner, Zola
Harnden, Cat
Johnston, Brendan
Baucom, Jim
Partenope, Mario
Poplawski, Wade
Thomas, Perry

del Rio, Ignacio
Baucom, Pam
Jortberg, Bonnie and
Rosenbaum, Rachel
Jortberg, Jessica
Emig, Katy

Jortberg, Lauren

SMAC

Paramount Multisport

Parent-Brattleboro Nordic Team

Stratton Mountain School

Stratton Mountain School

SMS

SMS T2

University of Colorado Dept of Family Medicine

SMS T2

00:12:31.1 (50)

00:13:47.0 (57)
00:13:47.0 (57)

00:13:58.2 (61)
00:13:58.2 (61)

00:13:49.5 (59)
00:13:49.5 (59)

00:13:11.7 (53)
00:13:11.7 (53)
00:12:01.0 (43)
00:12:01.0 (43)

00:13:11.4 (52)
00:13:11.4 (52)

00:13:34.6 (54)
00:13:34.6 (54)

00:13:46.6 (56)
00:13:46.6 (56)

00:14:45.4 (62)
00:14:45.4 (62)

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

00:30:08.1 (55)
00:42:55.0 (54)
00:29:08.0 (52)

00:43:44.1 (55)
00:29:45.9 (53)

00:43:59.8 (56)
00:30:10.3 (56)

00:44:33.2 (57)
00:31:21.5 (57)
00:44:33.2 (57)
00:32:32.1 (61)
00:44:33.4 (59)
00:31:21.9 (58)

00:45:26.7 (60)
00:31:52.1 (59)

00:45:47.4 (81)
00:32:00.8 (60)

00:49:30.6 (62)
00:34:45.1 (62)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

0

(DNS)

0

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()



