Stratton Mtn Open

8	16	12	02	2

Rank	Bib	Name	Gender	Team	2km	Finish
1	255	Schumacher, Gus	М	Alaska Winter Stars	00:06:53.0 (2) 00:06:53.0 (2)	00:21:23.4 (1) 00:14:30.3 (1)
2	266	Ogden, Ben	М		00:06:52.7 (1) 00:06:52.7 (1)	00:21:49.4 (2) 00:14:56.6 (2)
3	260	Steel Hagenbuch, John	М	Dartmouth Ski Team	00:06:54.4 (3) 00:06:54.4 (3)	00:22:30.9 (3) 00:15:36.4 (4)
4	238	Koch, Will	М	Stratton mountain school/CU Boulder/USST	00:07:18.2 (4) 00:07:18.2 (4)	00:22:49.2 (4) 00:15:31.0 (3)
5	239	Lange, Jack	М	Stratton Mountain School	00:07:19.7 (5) 00:07:19.7 (5)	00:23:04.3 (5) <i>00:15:44.6 (5)</i>
6	245	McCabe, Novie	F		00:07:42.3 (7) 00:07:42.3 (7)	00:23:54.2 (6) 00:16:11.8 (6)
7	267	Rizzio, Luke	М		00:07:24.5 (6) 00:07:24.5 (6)	00:24:52.9 (7) 00:17:28.3 (8)
8	244	Martin, Zander	М		00:07:58.8 (10) 00:07:58.8 (10)	00:25:05.0 (8) <i>00:17:06.1 (7)</i>
9	249	OBrien, Patrick	М		00:07:52.2 (8) 00:07:52.2 (8)	00:25:34.6 (9) 00:17:42.4 (10)
10	258	Sonnesyn, Anders	М	UNH Ski team	00:07:54.6 (9) 00:07:54.6 (9)	00:25:47.8 (10) 00:17:53.2 (12)
11	257	Sonnesyn, Alayna	F	SMS T2	00:08:14.7 (12) 00:08:14.7 (12)	00:25:53.8 (11) <i>00:17:39.0 (9)</i>
12	215	Diggins, Jessie	F	SMST2	00:08:30.3 (15) 00:08:30.3 (15)	00:26:13.4 (12) 00:17:43.0 (11)
13	220	Freeman, Chip	М	Stratton Mountain School	00:08:21.5 (13) 00:08:21.5 (13)	00:26:35.7 (13) 00:18:14.2 (14)
14	248	Norman, Jesse	М		00:09:01.8 (20) 00:09:01.8 (20)	00:26:59.8 (14) 00:17:57.9 (13)
15	261	Stephan, Bryan	М		00:08:11.2 (11) 00:08:11.2 (11)	00:27:11.7 (15) 00:19:00.4 (17)
16	210	Bruner, Steve	М		00:08:25.7 (14) 00:08:25.7 (14)	00:27:44.7 (16) 00:19:18.9 (19)
17	262	Sutro, Evelina	F	SMS T2 Team	00:08:58.4 (19) 00:08:58.4 (19)	00:27:47.0 (17) 00:18:48.5 (16)
18	250	Palmer Leger, Sydney	F	Sms t2	00:09:18.1 (23) 00:09:18.1 (23)	00:27:54.3 (18) 00:18:36.1 (15)
19	216	Drury, MK	F		00:08:53.0 (17) 00:08:53.0 (17)	00:27:57.0 (19) 00:19:04.0 (18)
20	240	Levesque, Justin	М	Stratton Mountain School	00:08:40.4 (16) 00:08:40.4 (16)	00:28:49.1 (20) 00:20:08.7 (20)
21	271	Quintal, Sam	М		00:08:55.1 (18) 00:08:55.1 (18)	00:29:06.9 (21) 00:20:11.8 (22)
22	263	Teaford, Wyatt	М	SMS Nordic	00:09:02.6 (21) 00:09:02.6 (21)	00:29:31.2 (22) 00:20:28.5 (24)
23	217	Ebisawa, Luke	М	SMS	00:09:14.6 (22) 00:09:14.6 (22)	00:30:08.2 (23) 00:20:53.5 (25)
24	259	Sonnesyn, Steve	М		00:09:59.5 (27) 00:09:59.5 (27)	00:30:09.4 (24) 00:20:09.9 (21)
25	233	Kern, Julia	F	SMS T2	00:09:47.3 (24) 00:09:47.3 (24)	00:30:48.6 (25) 00:21:01.2 (26)

26	237	Koch, Janne	М	SMS	00:10:49.1 (37) 00:10:49.1 (37)	00:31:03.0 (26) 00:20:13.9 (23)
27	265	Woolson, Thomas	М		00:10:10.4 (30) 00:10:10.4 (30)	00:31:17.7 (27) 00:21:07.2 (27)
28	232	Kachel, Andrew	М	Iggy Calisthenics	00:09:49.1 (25) 00:09:49.1 (25)	00:31:23.7 (28) 00:21:34.5 (29)
29	205	Baucom, Tim	М		00:10:25.5 (32) 00:10:25.5 (32)	00:31:41.6 (29) 00:21:16.0 (28)
30	247	Murray, Emma	F	Saratoga Springs High School Nordic Team	00:10:04.7 (29) 00:10:04.7 (29)	00:31:43.5 (30) 00:21:38.8 (30)
31	235	Kim, Michael	М		00:09:52.8 (26) 00:09:52.8 (26)	00:32:35.5 (31) 00:22:42.7 (35)
32	268	Lange, Heidi	F		00:10:49.3 (38) 00:10:49.3 (38)	00:32:57.3 (32) 00:22:07.9 (32)
33	269	Lange, Greg	М		00:10:28.9 (34) 00:10:28.9 (34)	00:32:57.5 (33) 00:22:28.5 (33)
34	227	Johnston, Emma	F		00:10:28.5 (33) 00:10:28.5 (33)	00:32:58.7 (34) 00:22:30.1 (34)
35	208	Booth, Roger	М		00:11:18.7 (41) 00:11:18.7 (41)	00:33:14.9 (35) 00:21:56.2 (31)
36	201	Abbott, Graeme	М	Kanata Nordic	00:10:03.5 (28) 00:10:03.5 (28)	00:34:33.0 (36) 00:24:29.4 (39)
37	246	McCulligh, Helen	F	Kanata Nordic	00:10:44.0 (35) 00:10:44.0 (35)	00:34:33.1 (37) 00:23:49.0 (37)
38	223	Hanson, Aroline	F		00:11:15.0 (40) 00:11:15.0 (40)	00:35:03.2 (38) 00:23:48.1 (36)
39	219	Fowlkes, Stephan	М		00:10:15.3 (31) 00:10:15.3 (31)	00:35:41.3 (39) 00:25:25.9 (43)
40	212	Caldwell, Isabel	F		00:10:45.3 (36) 00:10:45.3 (36)	00:36:07.0 (40) 00:25:21.6 (41)
41	213	Cirelli, Christine	F		00:11:58.3 (42) 00:11:58.3 (42)	00:36:18.0 (41) 00:24:19.7 (38)
42	256	Smyth, Donna	F	Cambridge Sports Union	00:12:10.6 (46) 00:12:10.6 (46)	00:37:18.2 (42) 00:25:07.5 (40)
43	252	Patty, Anouk	F	US Ski and Snowboard	00:12:20.8 (48) 00:12:20.8 (48)	00:37:46.7 (43) 00:25:25.8 (42)
44	225	Hochschartner, David	М		00:12:25.1 (49) 00:12:25.1 (49)	00:38:12.8 (44) 00:25:47.6 (44)
45	228	Johnston, Julie	F		00:12:04.3 (44) 00:12:04.3 (44)	00:38:18.4 (45) 00:26:14.1 (45)
46	207	Bentley, Summer	F	DublinXC	00:10:56.2 (39) 00:10:56.2 (39)	00:39:02.2 (46) 00:28:05.9 (48)
47	243	Marriott, John	М		00:12:16.3 (47) 00:12:16.3 (47)	00:39:41.2 (47) 00:27:24.8 (47)
48	241	Lintz, Jeffrey	М	Shawangunk Nordic	00:13:47.2 (58) 00:13:47.2 (58)	00:40:29.7 (48) 00:26:42.4 (46)
49	206	Bentley, Anna	F	DublinXC	00:12:09.8 (45) 00:12:09.8 (45)	00:40:53.9 (49) 00:28:44.0 (51)
50	222	Grossman, Evan	М		00:13:37.7 (55) 00:13:37.7 (55)	00:42:02.1 (50) 00:28:24.3 (50)
51	254	Ross, Fred	М	Cambridge Sports Union	00:13:52.7 (60) 00:13:52.7 (60)	00:42:04.2 (51) 00:28:11.4 (49)
52	242	Loiter, Talia	F	UVM Nordic Ski Club	00:12:31.7 (51) 00:12:31.7 (51)	00:42:39.3 (52) 00:30:07.6 (54)
52	209	Brickley, Tova	F		00:12:31.1 (50)	00:42:39.3 (52)

					00:12:31.1 (50)	00:30:08.1 (55)
54	236	Kimball, Ben	М	SMAC	00:13:47.0 (57) 00:13:47.0 (57)	00:42:55.0 (54) 00:29:08.0 (52)
55	234	Kerpez, Cheryl	F	Paramount Multisport	00:13:58.2 (61) 00:13:58.2 (61)	00:43:44.1 (55) 00:29:45.9 (53)
56	202	Bald, Kristen	F	Parent-Brattleboro Nordic Team	00:13:49.5 (59) 00:13:49.5 (59)	00:43:59.8 (56) 00:30:10.3 (56)
57	221	Freeman, Sage	F	Stratton Mountain School	00:13:11.7 (53) 00:13:11.7 (53)	00:44:33.2 (57) 00:31:21.5 (57)
57	211	Bruner, Zola	F	Stratton Mountain School	00:12:01.0 (43) 00:12:01.0 (43)	00:44:33.2 (57) 00:32:32.1 (61)
59	224	Harnden, Cat	F	SMS	00:13:11.4 (52) 00:13:11.4 (52)	00:44:33.4 (59) 00:31:21.9 (58)
60	226	Johnston, Brendan	М		00:13:34.6 (54) 00:13:34.6 (54)	00:45:26.7 (60) 00:31:52.1 (59)
61	203	Baucom, Jim	М		00:13:46.6 (56) 00:13:46.6 (56)	00:45:47.4 (61) 00:32:00.8 (60)
62	251	Partenope, Mario	М		00:14:45.4 (62) 00:14:45.4 (62)	00:49:30.6 (62) 00:34:45.1 (62)
DNS	253	Poplawski, Wade	М		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	264	Thomas, Perry	М	SMS T2	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	214	del Rio, Ignacio	М		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	204	Baucom, Pam	F		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	229	Jortberg, Bonnie and	F		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	270	Rosenbaum, Rachel	F		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	230	Jortberg, Jessica	F	University of Colorado Dept of Family Medicine	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	218	Emig, Katy	F		0	(DNS)
DNS	231	Jortberg, Lauren	F	SMS T2	0	(DNS)